KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
2024 SUPPLEMENTARY SALARY SCHEDULE

1 High School Athletic Director
2 Middle School Athletics
3 Weight/Conditioning Coach HS

Football
4 Head
5 Assistant
6 Level I (5)
7 Level II (2)
8 Level I1I (2)
9 Middle School Head
10 Assistant Middle School

Yolleyball
11 High School Head

12 Assistant High School
13 Level I

14 Middle School Girls-6th
15 Middle School Girls-7th
16 Middle School Gitls-8th

Cross Country - Boys and Girls
17 Head

18 Assistant
19 Middle School (1 Total)
20 Assistant Middle School (1 Total)

Basketball - Boys and Girls
21 High School Head

22 Assistant High School
23 Level I (2)

24 Level 11

25 Middle School Boys-6th
26 Middle School Girls-6th
27 Middle School Boys-7th
28 Middle School Girls-7th
29 Middle School Boys-8th
30 Middle School Gitls-8th

ITEM NOTES:

$10,523
$5,343
$1,567

$9,349
$6,196
$4,413
$2,819
$1,806
$2,509
$1,806

$3,741
$1,567
$1,172
$1,011
$1,011
$1,011

$2,509
$1,567
$1,011

$920

$9,349
$6,196
$4,457
$2,681
$2,509
$2,509
$2,509
$2,509
$2,509
$2,509

SUPP Certified
SPCL Classified/Para

Track - Boys and Girls
31 Head

32 Assistant

33 Level I

34 Middle School (1 Total)

35 Assistant Middle School (1 Total)

Soccer - Boys and Gitls
36 Head Coach

37 Assistant
38 Level I (2)

Sofiball - Fast Pitch
39 Head
40 Assistant High School
41 Level I (2)

T'ennis - Boys and Girls
42 Head

43 Assistant

Golf
44 Head Boys
45 Head Gitls

Archery
46 Head
47 Assistant (2)
48 Middle School Head
49 Assistant Middle School

Athletic Program Support
50 Athletic/Activity Camp Director

51 Athletic Team Instructor (1-20)
52 Athletic Support Level I

53 Athletic Support Level II (1-3)
54 Athletic Support Level I1I (1-3)
55 Non-KHSAA Official

$3,742
$2,654
$1,567
$1,011

$920

$3,742
$1,567
$1,172

$5,610
$3,718
$2,678

$2,509
$1,567

$1,849
$1,849

$2,509
$1,172
$1,011

$920

Upto
$2,142

$643
$3,213
$2,142
$1,071

(7) Additional assistant if Varsity & JV team participation exceeds 60. Count taken 2 weeks after start of the season.

(8) Additional assistant if Freshman team participation exceeds 50. Count taken 2 weeks after start of the season.

(10, 20, 35, 49) Additional assistant if team participation exceeds 60. Count taken 2 weeks after start of the season
(10) 2 Additional assistants if school is fielding 2 teams.
(14) Requites comparable number of games as the 7th and 8th grade teams.
(50-55) Athletic Program Support will be funded by the school or boosters

Athletic Directors: 26 checks

Other Athletic Stipends: 2 checks per year (1 @ Middle of Season and 1 @ End of Season)
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KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
2024 SUPPLEMENTARY SALARY SCHEDULE

Cheerleaders

1 Varsity
2 Assistant
3 Level I
4 Middle School-6th, 7th & 8th - Basketball
5 Middle School Football
Dance
6  Head Coach (High School)
Marching Band
7 Director
8 Assistant
9 Level I
Bowling
10 Head Coach
11 Assistant Coach
Wrestling
12 Head
13 Assistant
14 Middle School
15 Assistant Middle School
Swimming/Diving
16 Swim Coach
17 Assistant
18  Diving Coach - District Position
Baseball
19 Head
20 Assistant High School
21 LevelI(2)
Bass Fishing
22 Head Coach
Unified and Adaptive Sports
23 - Bowling (1 per HS)
24 - Track (1 per HS)
District Wide
25 Elementaty Activities Coordinator- 2 positions
26 Secondary School Activities Coordinator
27 NKYDC Lead Teachet
ITEM NOTES:

(7) Includes responsibility for Flags, Rifles, Pep Band and Summer Camp.

(33) $100 per team for teams in excess of 4

(55) 0-120 Spec Ed students = 1 lead; over 120 Sped Ed students = 2 leads

(46-52) Music Program Support will be funded by the school or boosters

$6,196
$3,742
$2,819
$1,285
$1,041

$1,125

$9,349
$6,196
$5,436

$1,125
$562

$3,742
$1,567
$1,011

$920

$3,705
$1,567
$1,568

$5,610
$3,719
$2,678

$563

$1,125
$1,125

$8,078
$8,078
$3,298

SUP1 Certified
SUCL Classified/Para

Elementary
28 Literacy Leader (2)
29 Academic Competition
30 Department Curriculum Leader (7 Positions)
31 Sponsors (5 positions)
32 E-WISE Sponsor (1 position)
33 Athletics Activities Director

Middle School
34 Academic Competition
35 Literacy Leader
36 Department Curriculum Leader (6 Positions)
37 Sponsors (8 positions)
38 E-WISE Sponsor (1 position)
39 Intramural/Activities Director

High School
40 Academic Competition

41 Department Curriculum Leader (7 Positions)
42 Literacy Leader

43 Sponsots (8 positions)

44 TEDS Coordinator

45 High School JROTC Sponsor (2)

Music Program Support
46 Marching Band Caption Head

47 Mazching Band Support Level [

48 Marching Band Support Level IT

49 Marching Band Suppport Level III (1-3)
50 Marching Band Camp Level IV (1-4)

51 Winter Season Caption Head (1-2)

52 Winter Season Support Level I

Gifted and Talented Program
53 Enrollment <1000 Students (2 I1S)

54 Enrollment >1000 Students (2 HS)

Exceptional Children Lead Teacher
55 Exception Children Lead Teacher

56 Speech Pathologist Leader

Technology Support
57 Instructional Technology Coach

Enrollment < 1,000 (1 position); >1,000 (2 positions)
58 STLP Coordinator (1)
59 School Asset Coordinator (1)

Academic Stipends: 2 checks per year; 1 on December 29, 2023 and 1 on May 17, 2024

$1,461
$2,392
$1,225
$1,225
$1,225
$2,009

$3,742
$1,633
$1,368
$1,368
$1,368
$2,386

$6,196
$1,650
$1,849
$1,756

$848
$1,756

Upto
$4,327
$3,245
$2,164
$1,082

$649
$4,327
$3,245

$1,217
$1,623

$3,150
$1,848
$2,100

$2,100
$1,575
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KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
MISCELLANEOUS POSITIONS 2024

SECRETARY TO THE BOARD

TREASURER

TRANSPORTATION-SUB CALLING

FOOD SERVICE MANAGER - BREAKFAST SUPPLEMENT
SIGN LANGUAGE CERTIFICATION SUPPLEMENT

NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFICATION SUPPLEMENT
SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST STIPEND

(As defined in KRS 157.397)
CLASSIFIED DOCTORATE SUPPLEMENT

BUS DRIVER TRAINER SUPPLEMENT

HEALTH ASSISTANT SUPPLEMENT

SUMMER BUS MAINTENANCE

SUMMER MAINTENANCE INTERN

SUMMER TRANSPORTATION INTERN
SUMMER TECHNOLOGY INTERN

SWIM INSTRUCTOR/LIFEGUARD

SUBSTITUTE INTERPRETER

DISTRICT BUILDING OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR

CHILD CARE EMPLOYEE

SBDM SECRETARY

REGISTERED NURSE ADDN'L HOURS
WORK BASED LEARNING NURSE SUPPORT
SCHOOL TEACHER ADDN'L HOURS
SCHOOL TEACHER ADDN'L INSTRUCTION HOURS
ADMINISTRATOR EVENT SUPERVISOR
CLASSIFIED POSITION SUBSTITUTE

AP SCIENCE LAB STIPEND

ADULT EVENT WORKER

STUDENT EVENT WORKER

COOPERATING TEACHER

Annual Stipends: 26 checks

Per Hour Extra Pay: Paid as occurs throughout the year.

$14,679 ANNUAL
$12,165 ANNUAL
$3,150 ANNUAL
$1,260 ANNUAL
$2,000 ANNUAL
$2,000 ANNUAL
$2,000 ANNUAL As funded in State Budget
$3,000 ANNUAL

$1.37 PER HOUR
$1.47 PER HOUR
$13.99 PER HOUR
CUST 0 EXP FROM CLASSIFIED PAY SCALE
CUST 0 EXP FROM CLASSIFIED PAY SCALE
CUST 0 EXP FROM CLASSIFIED PAY SCALE
$13.86 PER HOUR
PER CONTRACTED RATE
HOURLY RATE:
HCME/HCMS/G8/HCLE/HCMC/HCHJ/HCLJ
$16.78 PER HOUR
UP TO $26.25 PER HOUR
$31.50 PER HOUR
G1 0 EXP FROM CLASSIFIED PAY SCALE
$34.65 PER HOUR
$52.50 PER HOUR
$36.75 PER HOUR
0 EXP LEVEL | FROM CLASSIFIED PAY SCALE
$2,625 ANNUAL
$15.75 PER HOUR
$10.50 PER HOUR
KDE REIMBURSEMENT OR UNIV. CONTRACT RATE
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