KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

2024 SUPPLEMENTARY SALARY SCHEDULE

SUPP Certified SPCL Classified/Para

1 High School Athletic Director	\$10,523	Track - Boys and Girls	
2 Middle School Athletics	\$5,343	31 Head	\$3,742
3 Weight/Conditioning Coach HS	\$1,567	32 Assistant	\$2,654
		33 Level I	\$1,567
Football		34 Middle School (1 Total)	\$1,011
4 Head	\$9,349	35 Assistant Middle School (1 Total)	\$920
5 Assistant	\$6,196		
6 Level I (5)	\$4,413 Soccer - Boys and Girls		
7 Level II (2)	\$2,819	36 Head Coach	\$3,742
8 Level III (2)	\$1,806	37 Assistant	\$1,567
9 Middle School Head	\$2,509	38 Level I (2)	\$1,172
10 Assistant Middle School	\$1,806		
		Softball - Fast Pitch	
Volleyball		39 Head	\$5,610
11 High School Head	\$3,741	40 Assistant High School	\$3,718
12 Assistant High School	\$1,567	41 Level I (2)	\$2,678
13 Level I	\$1,172		
14 Middle School Girls-6th	\$1,011	Tennis - Boys and Girls	
15 Middle School Girls-7th	\$1,011	42 Head	\$2,509
16 Middle School Girls-8th	\$1,011	43 Assistant	\$1,567
Cross Country - Boys and Girls		Golf	
17 Head	\$2,509	44 Head Boys	\$1,849
18 Assistant	\$1,567	45 Head Girls	\$1,849
19 Middle School (1 Total)	\$1,011		
20 Assistant Middle School (1 Total)	\$920	<u>Archery</u>	
		46 Head	\$2,509
Basketball - Boys and Girls		47 Assistant (2)	\$1,172
21 High School Head	\$9,349	48 Middle School Head	\$1,011
22 Assistant High School	\$6,196	49 Assistant Middle School	\$920
23 Level I (2)	\$4,457		
24 Level II	\$2,681	Athletic Program Support	<u>Up to</u>
25 Middle School Boys-6th	\$2,509	50 Athletic/Activity Camp Director	\$2,142
26 Middle School Girls-6th	\$2,509	51 Athletic Team Instructor (1-20)	\$643
27 Middle School Boys-7th	\$2,5 09	52 Athletic Support Level I	\$3,213
28 Middle School Girls-7th	\$2,509	53 Athletic Support Level II (1-3)	\$2,142
29 Middle School Boys-8th	\$2,509	54 Athletic Support Level III (1-3)	\$1,071
30 Middle School Girls-8th	\$2,509	55 Non-KHSAA Official	\$32

ITEM NOTES:

- (7) Additional assistant if Varsity & JV team participation exceeds 60. Count taken 2 weeks after start of the season.
- (8) Additional assistant if Freshman team participation exceeds 50. Count taken 2 weeks after start of the season.
- (10, 20, 35, 49) Additional assistant if team participation exceeds 60. Count taken 2 weeks after start of the season
- (10) 2 Additional assistants if school is fielding 2 teams.
- (14) Requires comparable number of games as the 7th and 8th grade teams.
- (50-55) Athletic Program Support will be funded by the school or boosters

Athletic Directors: 26 checks

Other Athletic Stipends: 2 checks per year (1 @ Middle of Season and 1 @ End of Season)

KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

2024 SUPPLEMENTARY SALARY SCHEDULE

SUP1 Certified SUCL Classified/Para

	Cheerleaders		Elementary	
1	Varsity	\$6,196	28 Literacy Leader (2)	\$1,461
2	Assistant	\$3,742	29 Academic Competition	\$2,392
3	Level I	\$2,819	30 Department Curriculum Leader (7 Positions)	\$1,225
4	Middle School-6th, 7th & 8th - Basketball	\$1,285	31 Sponsors (5 positions)	\$1,225
5	Middle School Football	\$1,041	32 E-WISE Sponsor (1 position)	\$1,225
		•	33 Athletics Activities Director	\$2,009
	Dance			
6	Head Coach (High School)	\$1,125	Middle School	
			34 Academic Competition	\$3,742
	Marching Band		35 Literacy Leader	\$1,633
7	Director	\$9,349	36 Department Curriculum Leader (6 Positions)	\$1,368
8	Assistant	\$6,196	37 Sponsors (8 positions)	\$1,368
9	Level I	\$5,436	38 E-WISE Sponsor (1 position)	\$1,368
			39 Intramural/Activities Director	\$2,386
	Bowling			
10	Head Coach	\$1,125	High School	
11	Assistant Coach	\$562	40 Academic Competition	\$6,196
			41 Department Curriculum Leader (7 Positions)	\$1,650
	Wrestling		42 Literacy Leader	\$1,849
12	Head	\$3,742	43 Sponsors (8 positions)	\$1,756
13	Assistant	\$1,567	44 TEDS Coordinator	\$848
14	Middle School	\$1,011	45 High School JROTC Sponsor (2)	\$1,756
15	Assistant Middle School	\$920		
			Music Program Support	<u>Up to</u>
	Swimming/Diving		46 Marching Band Caption Head	\$4,327
16	Swim Coach	\$3,705	47 Marching Band Support Level I	\$3,245
17	Assistant	\$1,567	48 Marching Band Support Level II	\$2,164
18	Diving Coach - District Position	\$1,568	49 Marching Band Suppport Level III (1-3)	\$1,082
			50 Marching Band Camp Level IV (1-4)	\$649
	<u>Baseball</u>		51 Winter Season Caption Head (1-2)	\$4,327 \$3,245
19	Head	\$5,610	52 Winter Season Support Level I	
20	Assistant High School	\$3,719		
21	Level I (2)	\$2,678	Gifted and Talented Program	
			53 Enrollment <1000 Students (2 HS)	\$1,217
	Bass Fishing		54 Enrollment >1000 Students (2 HS)	\$1,623
22	Head Coach	\$563		
	Unified and Adaptive Sports		Exceptional Children Lead Teacher	
23	- Bowling (1 per HS)	\$1,125	55 Exception Children Lead Teacher	\$3,150
24	- Track (1 per HS)	\$1,125	56 Speech Pathologist Leader	\$1,848
	District Wide		Technology Support	
25	Elementary Activities Coordinator- 2 positions	\$8,078	57 Instructional Technology Coach	\$2,100
26	Secondary School Activities Coordinator	\$8,078	Enrollment < 1,000 (1 position); >1,000 (2 positions)	#0.400
27	NKYDC Lead Teacher	\$3,298	58 STLP Coordinator (1)	\$2,100
			59 School Asset Coordinator (1)	\$1,575

ITEM NOTES:

- (7) Includes responsibility for Flags, Rifles, Pep Band and Summer Camp.
- (33) \$100 per team for teams in excess of 4
- (55) 0-120 Spec Ed students = 1 lead; over 120 Sped Ed students = 2 leads
- (46-52) Music Program Support will be funded by the school or boosters

KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION MISCELLANEOUS POSITIONS 2024

SECRETARY TO THE BOARD	\$14,679 ANNUAL		
TREASURER	\$12,165 ANNUAL		
TRANSPORTATION-SUB CALLING	\$3,150 ANNUAL		
FOOD SERVICE MANAGER - BREAKFAST SUPPLEMENT	\$1,260 ANNUAL		
SIGN LANGUAGE CERTIFICATION SUPPLEMENT	\$2,000 ANNUAL		
NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFICATION SUPPLEMENT	\$2,000 ANNUAL		
SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST STIPEND	\$2,000 ANNUAL As	funded in State Budget	
(As defined in KRS 157.397)			
CLASSIFIED DOCTORATE SUPPLEMENT	\$3,000 ANNUAL		
BUS DRIVER TRAINER SUPPLEMENT	\$1.37 PER HOUR		
HEALTH ASSISTANT SUPPLEMENT	\$1.47 PER HOUR		
SUMMER BUS MAINTENANCE	\$13.99 PER HOUR		
SUMMER MAINTENANCE INTERN	ANCE INTERN CUST 0 EXP FROM CLASSIFIED PAY SCALE		
SUMMER TRANSPORTATION INTERN	CUST 0 EXP FROM CLASSIFIED PAY SCALE		
SUMMER TECHNOLOGY INTERN	CUST 0 EXP FROM CLASSIFIED PAY SCALE		
SWIM INSTRUCTOR/LIFEGUARD	\$13.86 PER HOUR		
SUBSTITUTE INTERPRETER	PER CONTRACTED RATE		
DISTRICT BUILDING OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR	HOURLY RATE:		
	HCME/HCMS/G8/HCLE/HCMC/	HCHJ/HCLJ	
CHILD CARE EMPLOYEE	\$16.78 PER HOUR		
SBDM SECRETARY	UP TO \$26.25 PER HOUR		
REGISTERED NURSE ADDN'L HOURS	\$31.50 PER HOUR		
WORK BASED LEARNING NURSE SUPPORT	G10 EXP FROM CLASSIFIED PAY	/ SCALE	
SCHOOL TEACHER ADDN'L HOURS	\$34.65 PER HOUR		
SCHOOL TEACHER ADDN'L INSTRUCTION HOURS	\$52.50 PER HOUR		
ADMINISTRATOR EVENT SUPERVISOR	\$36.75 PER HOUR		
CLASSIFIED POSITION SUBSTITUTE	0 EXP LEVEL I FROM CLASSIFIED PAY SCALE		
AP SCIENCE LAB STIPEND	\$2,625 ANNUAL		
ADULT EVENT WORKER	\$15.75 PER HOUR		
STUDENT EVENT WORKER	\$10.50 PER HOUR		

KDE REIMBURSEMENT OR UNIV. CONTRACT RATE

COOPERATING TEACHER